Classification: Restricted

Archer Financial Services Steve Platt/ Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931
DOE Weekly Crude Oil Summary
STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 Change 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2022 2021 4Yr Avg 2022 2021 4Yr Avg
01-Apr 412,371 2,421 498,313 (3,522) 466,968 5,498 6,300 6,264 6,847 26.0 345 30.2
08-Apr 421,753 9,382 492,423 (5,890) 469,691 2,723 5,995 5,852 6,364 26.7 331 30.6
15-Apr-22 413,733 (8,020) 493,017 594 475,507 5,816 5,837 5,405 6,490 26.2 33.0 314
22-Apr || e e 493,107 20 481,815 6,308 | - 6,616 (e ( R — 32.9 32.2
29-Apr | o e 485117  (7,990) 479,425  (2,390) | - 5,451 6,205 | - 32.3 32.2
06-May || -----mm e 484,691  (426) 480,139 714 | - 5,488 (-7 [— 32.3 32.2
13-May || - - 486,011 1,320 481,853 1,714 | ------- 6,411 6,678 | --------- 32.2 32.2
PRODUCTION RUNS PERCENT OF CAPACITY
WEEK Week 4Yr Avg Week
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2022 2021 4 yr Avg 2022 Change 2021 4Yr Avg
01-Apr 11,800 100 10,900 11,506 (184) 15,948 15,044 15,449 925 0.4 84.0 85.2
08-Apr 11,800 0 11,000 11,485 (21) 15,523 15,051 15,186 90.0 (2.5) 85.0 83.6
15-Apr-22 11,900 100 11,000 11,497 12 15,717 14,765 15,106 91.0 1.0 85.0 83.4
22-Apr || - - 10,900 11,480 @n | - 15,018 15197 | -------m- e 85.4 83.8
29-Apr [ o e 10,900 11,426 (54) | - 15243 15278 | -eom e 86.5 84.1
06-May [ -------- = - 11,000 11,356 70) | - 15,020 15179 | ------ e 86.1 83.9
13-May || - - 11,000 11,356 s 15,116 15306 | --------- e 86.3 84.4
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD I* PADD Il PADD llII
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg
01-Apr 7,045 (854) 8324 12,099 | 105444 3,045 128222 135061 | 227,705 2164 290,268 250,705
08-Apr 7,620 575 8,142 12,450 | 107,251 1,807 130,466 136,645 | 232,569 4,864 283,813 253,922
15-Apr-22 7,264 (356) 7,864 12,051 | 105,845  (1,406) 129,722 138,194 | 229,068 (3,501) 285,061 256,893
22-Apr || - - 9,471 11,509 132,393 137,796 - 279,994 253,046
29-Apr || - 8,389 12,314 134,269 137,272 | --------- e 269,584 253,818
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg
01-Apr 25,455 (65) 23,263 23,602 46,722 (1,869) 48,235 50,358 | 412,371 2,421 498,313 466,968
08-Apr 24,927 (528) 23,831 23,904 49,386 2,664 46,171 50,521 | 421,753 9,382 492,423 469,691
15-Apr-22 || 24,555 (372) 24,087 23,927 47,000 (2,386) 46,284 51,901 | 413,733 (8,020) 493,017 475,507
22-Apr || - e 24,827 24,166 46,423 51,969 -- - 493,107 481,815
29-Apr || - - 24,913 23,953 47,962 53,063 | - e 485,117 479,425
COFS Index: This Week: 2.68 Last Week: 2.55
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Classification: Restricted

Archer Financial Services Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931
DOE Weekly Distillate Fuel Summary
STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 Change 4 YrAvg Wk Chg 2022 2021 4 Yr Avg 2022 2021 4 Yr Avg
01-Apr 114,301 771 145,547 1,452 131,193 192 88 325 183 22.8 30.6 25.7
08-Apr 111,399 (2,902) 143,464  (2,083) 131,375 182 154 261 204 21.3 27.6 26.2
15-Apr-22 108,735 (2,664) 142,391  (1,073) 132,257 883 104 162 159 20.5 29.2 274
22-Apr | e e 139,049  (3,342) 131,393  (864) | - 135 127 || = 26.5 25.7
29-Apr | - e 136,153  (2,896) 132,061 668 | ----—- 169 186 | - 26.8 27.1
06-May || -----mm e 134,419  (1,734) 132,503 442 | - 208 130 || =—— 26.3 26.6
13-May || s e 132,095 (2,324) 132,834 331 | - 267 179 || =— 25.6 26.8
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND JET KEROSENE
WEEK Week Week Week
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 4YrAvg | 2022 Change 2021 4 Wk Avg 4 YrAvg 2022 Change 4 YrAvg
01-Apr 5,042 (57) 4,639 4,979 5,020 (35) 4,757 5,214 5,135 35,384 (698) 39,761
08-Apr 4,654 (388) 4,643 4,872 5,223 203 5,202 5,202 5,050 34,903 (481) 39,675
15-Apr-22 4,816 162 4,555 4,901 5,301 78 4,870 5,256 4,934 35,351 448 39,944
22-Apr || - - 4,626 4933 | - e 5238 - 5183 | -m - 39,621
29-Apr || - - 4,498 4916 | - e 5081 - 5006 | - - 40,002
06-May [ - - 4,655 4961 | - e 5111 - 5027 | - - 40,651
13-May || -—------ - 4,553 4875 | -----em e 5152  --------- 5007 | -mmmem o 40,932
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD | PADD Il PADD llI
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg
01-Apr 27,296 (1,337) 46,984 40,096 29,861 523 28,896 30,753 878 51,992 43,233
08-Apr 27,373 46,737 40,079 28,450 (1,411) 28,305 30,838 (1,144) 50,919 43,778
15-Apr-22 || 24,726 45,159 39,733 27,616 (834) 27,720 30,465 356 51,345 44,209
22-Apr || - 42,835 40,624 | - - 28,383 31,296 50,537 44,515
29-Apr || - 41,451 43,105 | -------m- eeeeee- 26,451 31,388 51,259 44,144
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg
01-Apr 3,638 56 3,821 3,797 13,222 652 13,853 13,469 114,301 771 145,547 131,193
08-Apr 3,865 227 3,932 3,864 12,570 (652) 13,572 14,019 | 111,399 (2,902) 143,464 131,375
15-Apr-22 3,852 (13) 4,098 3,697 13,045 475 14,068 13,329 | 108,735 (2,664) 142,391 132,257
22-Apr || - - 3,800 3712 | - 13,495 13278 | - - 139,049 131,393
29-Apr || -m - 3,812 3870 | -m - 13,179 13115 | - e 136,153 132,061
HEATING OIL DAYS SUPPLY HEATING OIL DEMAND
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Archer Financial Services Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Gasoline Summary

STOCKS RFG STOCKS IMPORTS
WEEK Week Week Total Week PADD I Week
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 Change 4YrAvg| 2022 Change 2022 Change 2022 2021 4Yr Avg
01-Apr 236,787 (2,041) 234,588 4,044 239,989 32 11 6 0 484 1,297 790
08-Apr 233,139 (3,648) 234,897 309 240,259 32 0 4 2 439 839 734
15-Apr-22 || 232,378 (761) 234,982 85 240,212 28 4 4 0 597 1,119 822
22-Apr || - e 235,074 92 239,840 1,021 736
29-Apr 235,811 737 238,542 1,020 826
06-May 236,189 378 236,530 936 724
13-May 234,226  (1,963) 238,147 1,081 1,005
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND DAY'S SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 4YrAvg | 2022 Change 2021 4 WK Avg 4 Yr Avg 2021 4Yr Avg
01-Apr 9,124 70 9,279 8,854 8,562 63 8,781 8,661 8,231 27.0 27.8
08-Apr 9,501 377 9,615 8,913 8,736 174 8,944 8,609 8,326 26.7 29.3
15-Apr-22 9,836 335 9,386 8,815 8,868 132 9,104 8,666 8,227 26.3 30.8
22-Apr 9,629 9,084 8,877 8,264 26.3 31.1
29-Apr 9,146 8,989 8,864 8,794 26.4 30.0
06-May || ----—----—- @ - 9,588 9,365 | - - 8800 - 8,719 | - 26.5 28.8
13-May [ - e 9,753 9,214 | --meeem e 9,224 e 8,783 | - 26.2 28.3
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD | PADD Il PADD llI
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg | 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg
01-Apr 56,361 (1,335) 63,993 64,980 56,666 (989) 50,461 53,529 86,107 (594) 80,443 82,929
08-Apr 55,540 (821) 63,571 64,677 53,813 (2,853) 48,560 53,143 85,979 (128) 82,713 82,911
15-Apr-22 53,831 (1,709) 64,791 65,219 54,015 202 48,457 52,438 86,905 926 81,764 83,892
22-Apr || - - 64,143 65,518 | -------- e 47,995 51,465 | ------- e 83,600 83,960
29-Apr | - - 64,586 67,162 | --------- —eeeeeee- 47,143 50,092 | --------- oo 85,708 83,782
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg
01-Apr 7,906 (167) 8,809 7,907 29,748 1,045 30,882 31,281 | 236,787 (2,041) 234,588 239,989
08-Apr 7,716 (190) 8,527 7,920 30,090 342 31,525 30,967 | 233,139 (3,648) 234,897 240,259
15-Apr-22 8,031 315 8,320 7,825 29,595 (495) 31,650 30,421 | 232,378 (761) 234,982 240,212
22-Apr | - - 8,385 7597 | - - 30,951 29,568 | - e 235,074 239,840
29-Apr || - e 8,172 I 30,202 29,315 | -emmeeem e 235,811 238,542
GASOLINE DEMAND GASOLINE DAYS SUPPLY
11000 + o7
10500 + 40 +
10000 + 4 WK AVG
9500 + X 35 L
3888 T 4 YR AVG
8000 0
7500 + 4 YR AVG 25 |
7000 + ——
ik |
2900 15 b
PP P PP IS B S PEEELS
é\\@’\ @Qb\ QQ\BG’\ \Q\Q\\ \Q\,\;ﬁ\ \,\\W‘o\ Q}’\'&Q\\'\;\\ @}’\‘b\ ,\)\e; \\Q’\ S_)\\'\"\ ,\\Q cb\ q\") @\\Q\@ \\\'\, \'\p '\\q> ’ﬁ\% ":\\oo b‘\\ ‘3\\“)

*PADD: Petroleum Administration for Defense Districts

PAD District | (East Coast) is composed of the following three:

Subdistricts: Subdistrict 1A (New England): Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont.
Subdistrict IB (Central Atlantic): Delaware, District of Columbia, Maryland, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania.
Subdistrict IC (Lower Atlantic): Florida, Georgia, North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia, West Virginia.

PAD District I (Midwest): Illinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota,
South Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Tennessee, Wisconsin.

PAD District I11 (Gulf Coast): Alabama, Arkansas, Louisiana, Mississippi, New Mexico, Texas.

PAD District IV (Rocky Mountain): Colorado Idaho, Montana, Utah, Wyoming.

PAD District V (West Coast): Alaska, Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, Oregon, Washington.

The information and comments contained herein are provided as general commentary of market conditions and are not and should not be interpreted as trading advice or

recommendation. The information and comments contained herein are not and should not be interpreted to be predictive of anyfuture market event or condition. The information
and comments contained herein is provided by ADM Investor Services, Inc. and not Archer Daniels Midland Company. Copyright © ADM Investor Services, Inc.




